STATEMENT SHOWING THE PENDENCY OF CIVIL AND CRIMINAL CASES AS ON
31.05.2023 IN EAST GODAVARI DISTRICT

S.NO

Name of the Court

Name of the Officer

Civil Cases

Criminal
Cases

Grand Total

Principal District Court,
Rajamahendravaram

Smt. Sunitha Gandham

869

134

1003

I Addl. District Court,
Rajamahendravaram

Post kept vacant

697

516

1213

IT Addl. District Court,
Amalapuram

Sri V. Naresh

1856

279

2135

IIT Addl.District Court,
Kakinada

Smt. P. Kamala Devi

1107

180

1287

IV Addl. District Court,
Kakinada

Sri M. Hari Narayana

1283

102

1385

V Addl. District Court,
Rajamahendravaram

Sri D.Vijay Goutham

1266

106

1372

VI Addl. District Court,
Kakinada

Smt Nikitha R.Vora

1007

179

1186

VII Addl. District Court
(FTC) Peddapuram

Post Kept Vacant

1172

128

1300

VIII Addl. District Judge -

Cum - Spl. Judge for trial

of offences against women,
Rajamahendravaram

Sri P.R. Rajeev

575

178

753

10

Family Court-cum-
Addl.Dist.Court, East
Godavari,
Rajamahendravaram

Smt. M. Madhuri

1192

141

1333

11

Special Judge for trial of
cases under SCs and STs
(POA) Act-cum-Addl.
District Court,
Rajamahendravaram,

Sri M. Nageswara Rao

523

1136

1659

12

XII Addl. District Court,
Pithapuram

Ms. A. Vasanthi

1312

120

1432

13

Special Judge for SPE &
ACB Cases
Rajamahendravaram, East
Godavari District

Sri U.VU.Prasad

226

226

14

The Special Court for
Speedy trial of offences
under the preotection of

Children from Sexual
offence Act 2012 (POCSO

Court), Kakinada

Sri L. Venkateswara
Rao

731

731

15

Senior Civil Judge Court,
Amalapuram

Ms. K.Sailaja

938

30

968

16

Prl.Senior.Civil Judge Court,
Kakinada

Sri N.Srinivasa Rao

367

369

17

I Addl.Senior Civil Judge
Court, Kakinada

Sri K.Venkateswara Rao

452

458

18

II Addl.Senior Civil Judge
Court, Kakinada

Smt. M.V.N. Padmaja

336

337




III Addl.Senior Civil Judge

1 Sri N. R h Naid 430 2 432
9 Court, Kakinada Fi N. Ramesh Naidu
Senior Civil Judge Court
20 enior Civil Judge Court, Post Kept vacant 203 5 208
Kothapeta
Senior Civil Judge Court
21 enior Civl Judge Court, | o+ N. Saraswathi 491 35 526
Peddapuram
ior Civil C
2p | Senior Civil Judge Court, smt. K. Madhavi 552 9 561
Pithapuram
Prl.Senior.Civil Judge Court
23 " en'lor- il Judge Court, Sri S. Praveen Kumar 706 37 743
Rajamahendravaram
I Addl.Senior Civil Jud
24 enior GVl Judge | o\ haik Jani Basha 449 13 462
Court, Rajamahendravaram
IT Addl.Senior Civil Judge
25 Court (FTC), Smt. B. Padma 207 0 207
Rajamahendravaram
or Civi C
26 | Semior Civil Judge Court, | o\ ¢ Madhavi Devi | 1490 41 1531
Ramachandrapuram
o Civi C
g7 | Semior Civil Judge Court, | o i M. Prameela Rani | 404 6 410
Razole
Principal Junior Civil Judge-
Ms. K. D D
28 | cum-Judicial Magistrate of > K':GPG yve 699 982 1681
a
First Class, Alamuru P
Spl. Magistrate's Court,
29 pl. Magisirate s Lolr Post Kept Vacant 0 349 349
Alamuru
Principal ior Civil Judge-
rincipa 'J‘umor !w Judge Sri V. Gowri Shankara
30 [cum-Judicial Magistratge of Rao 923 809 1732
First Class, Amalapuram’
I AddI.Junior Civil Judge-
cum-1 Additional Judicial
31 Magistrate of First Class, Ms. A. Himabindu 775 2527 3302
Amalapuram
Court, Amalapuram
Spl. Magistrate Court,
32 pl. Magistrare tour Post Kept Vacant 0 290 290
Amalapuram
PrincipalJunior Civil Judge-
Smt. V. Leela Syam
33 |cum- Judicial Magistrate of eela =ya 936 268 1204
. . Sundari
First Class,Kakinada
I Additional.Junior Civil
Judge-cum- I Additional
34 ege=cum- TNt 1 Ms. Vasupalli Sahithi 608 392 1000
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class Kakinada
IT Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-II Additional Ms. M. Prasanna
35 661 1682 2343
Judicial Magistrate of First Lakshmi
Class, Kakinada
III Additional Junior Civil
dge-cum-III" Additional
36 | Judge-cum onall st D. Sreedevi 364 792 1156

Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Kakinada




37

IV Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-IV Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Kakinada

Ms.Nirupa Bhanj Deo

380

509

889

38

V Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-V Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Kakinada

Smt. Shaik Shreen

398

428

826

39

Special Judicial Magistrate
of First Class (Mobile) for
trial of cases under PCR Act
-cum-VI Additional Junior
Civil Judge, Kakinada

Smt. N. Usha Lakshmi
Kumari

432

1344

1776

40

Special Judicial Magistrate
of First Class for trial of
cases under A.P. Prohibition
and Excise Act-cum-VII
Additional Junior Civil
Judge, Kakinada

Ms. A. Naga Malleswari

370

1716

2086

41

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Kothapeta

Sri M.Bhaskara Rao

744

1800

2544

42

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Mummidivaram

Sri Mohammed
Rahamtulla

504

1089

1593

43

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistrate of
First Class, Peddapuram

Sri 6. Harsha Vardhan

663

535

1198

44

I Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- I Additional
Judicial Magisgtrate of First
Class, Peddapuram

Smt. Bullemma
Gandipomu

462

1185

1647

45

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum- Judicial Magistrate of
First Class, Pithapuram

Smt. M. Sudha Rani

509

785

1294

46

I Additional.Junior Civil
Judge cum I Aditional
Judicial Magistrate of
First Class, Pithapuram

Sri Modadugula Leela
Sai Subhash

386

672

1058

47

Junior Civil Judge Court,
Prathipadu

Sri K. Bhanu

953

1889

2842

48

Spl. Magistrate Court,
Prathipadu

Post kept vacant

46

46

49

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistrate of
First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Smt. N. Sree Lakshmi

802

933

1735




50

I Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- I Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Ms. M. Jagadeeswari

550

835

1385

51

IT Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- IT Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Dr.A. Krishna Prasad

407

1842

2249

52

III Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- IIT Additional

Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Smt. C. Ramya

575

951

1526

53

IV Additional Junior Civil

Judge-cum- IV Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Smt. P. Sai Sudha

633

1343

1976

54

V Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- V Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Sri 6. Sreenivasa Reddy

472

1632

2104

55

VI Additional Junior Civil

Judge-cum- VI Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Smt. N. Reddy
Prasanna

413

849

1262

56

VII Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- VII Additional

Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendravaram

Sri P. Babu

381

774

1155

57

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum- Judicial Magistrate of
First Class,
Ramachandrapuram

Sri V. Nageswar Rao
Naik

511

269

780

58

I Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- I Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Ramachandrapuram

Post kept vacant

287

722

1009

59

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class,Razole

Smt. K. Himabindu

1034

972

2006

60

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistrate of
First Class, Tuni

Sri K. Bala Koteswar
Rao

489

521

1010

61

I Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-I Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Tuni

Smt. V. Swarnalatha

546

1012

1558




Judicial Magistrate of First

62 Sri Praveer Bhanj Deo 0 907 907
Class, Rampachodavaram
dicial Magistrat irst
o3 |Judicial Magistrate of First| o\ ot vacant 0 344 344
Class, Addateegala
Junior Civil Judge-cum-
64 | Judicial Magistrate of First Smt.P.Chaitanya 746 1609 2355
Calss, Anaparthi
TOTAL:: 38497 39947 78444




