## STATEMENT SHOWING THE PENDENCY OF CIVIL AND CRIMINAL CASES AS ON 31.05.2023 IN EAST GODAVARI DISTRICT

5.NO	Name of the Court	Name of the Officer	Civil Cases	Criminal Cases	Grand Total
1	Principal District Court, Rajamahendravaram	Smt. Sunitha Gandham	869	134	1003
2	I Addl. District Court, Rajamahendravaram	Post kept vacant	697	516	1213
3	II Addl. District Court,  Amalapuram	Sri V. Naresh	1856	279	2135
4	III Addl.District Court, Kakinada	Smt. P. Kamala Devi	1107	180	1287
5	IV Addl. District Court, Kakinada	Sri M. Hari Narayana	1283	102	1385
6	V Addl. District Court, Rajamahendravaram	Sri D.Vijay Goutham	1266	106	1372
7	VI Addl. District Court, Kakinada	Smt Nikitha R.Vora	1007	179	1186
8	VII Addl. District Court (FTC) Peddapuram	Post Kept Vacant	1172	128	1300
9	VIII Addl. District Judge - Cum - Spl. Judge for trial of offences against women, Rajamahendravaram	Sri P.R. Rajeev	575	178	753
10	Family Court-cum- Addl.Dist.Court, East Godavari, Rajamahendravaram	Smt. M. Madhuri	1192	141	1333
11	Special Judge for trial of cases under SCs and STs (POA) Act-cum-Addl. District Court,	Sri M. Nageswara Rao	523	1136	1659
12	Rajamahendravaram,  XII Addl. District Court,  Pithapuram	Ms. A. Vasanthi	1312	120	1432
13	Special Judge for SPE &  ACB Cases  Rajamahendravaram, East  Godavari District	Sri U.U.Prasad	0	226	226
14	The Special Court for Speedy trial of offences under the preotection of Children from Sexual offence Act 2012 (POCSO Court), Kakinada	Sri L. Venkateswara Rao	0	731	731
15	Senior Civil Judge Court, Amalapuram	Ms. K.Sailaja	938	30	968
16	Prl.Senior.Civil Judge Court, Kakinada	Sri N.Srinivasa Rao	367	2	369
17	I Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court, Kakinada	Sri K.Venkateswara Rao	452	6	458
18	II Addl Senior Civil Judge Court, Kakinada	Smt. M.V.N. Padmaja	336	1	337
					<u> </u>

10	III Addl.Senior Civil Judge	6:11 6 1 11:1	400	_	400
19	Court, Kakinada	Sri N. Ramesh Naidu	430	2	432
20	Senior Civil Judge Court, Kothapeta	Post Kept vacant	203	5	208
21	Senior Civil Judge Court, Peddapuram	Smt. N. Saraswathi	491	35	526
22	Senior Civil Judge Court, Pithapuram	Smt. K. Madhavi	552	9	561
23	Prl.Senior.Civil Judge Court, Rajamahendravaram	Sri S. Praveen Kumar	706	37	743
24	I Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court, Rajamahendravaram	Sri Shaik Jani Basha	449	13	462
25	II Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court (FTC), Rajamahendravaram	Smt. B. Padma	207	0	207
26	Senior Civil Judge Court, Ramachandrapuram	Smt. K. Madhavi Devi	1490	41	1531
27	Senior Civil Judge Court, Razole	Smt. M. Prameela Rani	404	6	410
28	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Alamuru	Ms. K. Deepa Dyva Krupa	699	982	1681
29	Spl. Magistrate's Court, Alamuru	Post Kept Vacant	0	349	349
30	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistratge of First Class, Amalapuram`	Sri V. <i>G</i> owri Shankara Rao	923	809	1732
31	I Addl.Junior Civil Judge- cum-1 Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Amalapuram Court,Amalapuram	Ms. A. Himabindu	775	2527	3302
32	Spl. Magistrate Court, Amalapuram	Post Kept Vacant	0	290	290
33	PrincipalJunior Civil Judge- cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Kakinada	Smt. V. Leela Syam Sundari	936	268	1204
34	I Additional.Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class Kakinada	Ms. Vasupalli Sahithi	608	392	1000
35	II Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Ms. M. Prasanna Lakshmi	661	1682	2343
36	III Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-III` Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Smt. D. Sreedevi	364	792	1156

37	IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Ms.Nirupa Bhanj Deo	380	509	889
38	V Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-V Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Smt. Shaik Shreen	398	428	826
39	Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class (Mobile) for trial of cases under PCR Act -cum-VI Additional Junior Civil Judge, Kakinada	Smt. N. Usha Lakshmi Kumari	432	1344	1776
40	Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class for trial of cases under A.P. Prohibition and Excise Act-cum-VII Additional Junior Civil Judge, Kakinada	Ms. A. Naga Malleswari	370	1716	2086
41	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kothapeta	Sri M.Bhaskara Rao	744	1800	2544
42	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Mummidivaram	Sri Mohammed Rahamtulla	504	1089	1593
43	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Peddapuram	Sri G. Harsha Vardhan	663	535	1198
44	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magisgtrate of First Class, Peddapuram	Smt. Bullemma Gandipomu	462	1185	1647
45	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Pithapuram	Smt. M. Sudha Rani	509	785	1294
46	I Additional.Junior Civil Judge cum I Aditional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Pithapuram	Sri Modadugula Leela Sai Subhash	386	672	1058
47	Junior Civil Judge Court, Prathipadu	Sri K. Bhanu	953	1889	2842
48	Spl. Magistrate Court, Prathipadu	Post kept vacant	0	46	46
49	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Smt. N. Sree Lakshmi	802	933	1735
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

		•			
50	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Ms. M. Jagadeeswari	550	835	1385
51	II Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Dr.A. Krishna Prasad	407	1842	2249
52	III Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- III Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Smt. C. Ramya	575	951	1526
53	IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Smt. P. Sai Sudha	633	1343	1976
54	V Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- V Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Sri G. Sreenivasa Reddy	472	1632	2104
55	VI Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- VI Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Smt. N. Reddy Prasanna	413	849	1262
56	VII Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- VII Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Rajamahendravaram	Sri P. Babu	381	774	1155
57	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Ramachandrapuram	Sri V. Nageswar Rao Naik	511	269	780
58	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Ramachandrapuram	Post kept vacant	287	722	1009
59	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Razole	Smt. K. Himabindu	1034	972	2006
60	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Tuni	Sri K. Bala Koteswar Rao	489	521	1010
61	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Tuni	Smt. V. Swarnalatha	546	1012	1558

62	Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Rampachodavaram	Sri Praveer Bhanj Deo	0	907	907
63	Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Addateegala	Post kept vacant	0	344	344
64	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Calss, Anaparthi	Smt.P.Chaitanya	746	1609	2355
	TOTAL::		38497	39947	78444